
Color Key:    Home Away

Homedale High School

Football: Varsity Fall 2024 Schedule

    (as of 01-16-24)

 

  Type  Time  Opponent  Location  Comments

Friday, Aug 23, 2024

 
Non-League  7:00PM  Snake River  Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

     

Friday, Aug 30, 2024

 
Non-
League 

7:00PM  Away vs. Filer  Filer High School 

 

     

Friday, Sep 13, 2024

 
Non-
League 

7:00PM  Away vs. Kimberly  Kimberly High School 

 

     

Friday, Sep 20, 2024

 
Non-
League 

7:00PM  Away vs. Jerome  Jerome High School 

 

     

Friday, Sep 27, 2024

 
League  7:00PM  Payette High School  Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

      Homecoming Game


Friday, Oct 4, 2024

 
League  7:00PM  Away vs. Weiser High

School 
Weiser High School 

 

     

Friday, Oct 11, 2024

 
League  7:00PM  Fruitland High School  Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

     

Friday, Oct 18, 2024

 
League  7:00PM  McCall-Donnelly High

School 
Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

      Senior Night


Friday, Oct 25, 2024

 
League  7:00PM  Away vs. Cole Valley

Christian Schools 
Cole Valley Christian
Schools 

 

     

Friday, Nov 1, 2024

 
State  7:00PM  TBA  Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

      1st Round of State Playoffs

Saturday, Nov 9, 2024

 
State  1:00PM  TBA  Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

      Quarter Finals 


Saturday, Nov 16, 2024
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State  1:00PM  TBA  Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

      State Semi-finals


Saturday, Nov 23, 2024

 
State  7:00PM  TBA  Homedale High School 


Turf Field 

      State Championship
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